Name and Address of the Borrower, Co Borrower, Guarantor And Loan Amount:
AKUMALA SUNEEL (BORROWER), AKUMALA DEEPTHI (CO-BORROWER), Cinna Padugupadu, Netaji Nagar,
Kovuru, Near Ramalayam Nellore- 524137, Nellore Andhra Pradesh.
LAN No:L0980STHL000005337249 Loan agreement Date:21-01-2025
Loan Amount: Rs.24,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakhs Only)

NPA Date: 04/01/2026 Demand Notice Date:- 22/01/2026
Amount Due in Rs.25,26,784.1/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Four and One
Paise Only) due and payable as on 22/01/2026together with further interest from 23/01/2026

H O M E F I N A N C E

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY:- S.P.S.R. Nellore District, Nellore Registration District, Kovur Sub-Registar, Kovur
Mandal, Pothireddypalem Gram Panchayat, Pothireddypalem Village, Sy.No.188 of site, Saluchinthala Area, in it an extent

[...]

BATTINA NAGARJUNA RAO (BORROWER), BATTINA SITAMMA (CO-BORROWER), D No. 5-90 Kanukollu Village,
Mandavalli Mandal, Rice Mill Road, Krishna DT- 521325, Krishna Andhra Pradesh (Old).
LAN No:LELRSBI0000097698 Loan agreement Date:30-05-2023
Loan Amount: Rs.19,70,000/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Seventy Thousand Only)

NPA Date: 04/01/2026, Demand Notice Date:- 23-01-2026
Amount Due in Rs.19,43,920.05/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakh Forty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty and Five Paise
Only) due and payable as on 23/01/2026 together with further interest from 24/01/2026.
SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY:- All that property measuring in an extent of 144.0.0 sq.yrds of house site with RCC
building bearing D.No.1-92 in R.S.No.23/9A1 situated at Gonepadu Village, Gonepadu Gram Panchayath Area, Kaikaluru

[...]

11-3-2 Angadala Vari Street, Islampeta
Vijayawada Krishna-520001, Vijayawada Andhra Pradesh (Old).
LAN No:LVIJSTH0000098580 Loan agreement Date:31-07-2023
Loan Amount : Rs.20,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lakhs Only) NPA Date: 04/01/2026 Demand Notice Date:- 27-01-2026
Amount Due in Rs.20,65,630.35/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Six Hundred Thirty and Thirty Five Paise
Only) due and payable as on 27/01/2026together with further interest from 28/01/2026.
SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY:- Ac. 0.03 Cents or145.2 Sq. Yards of property along with RCC Daba bearing door
No: 4-35, Assessment No: 335(as per tax receipt) in R.S.

[...]

Name and Address of the Borrower, Co Borrower, Guarantor And Loan Amount:
DUBASI NARESH (BORROWER), DUBASI NIKITHA VENKATA RATNAM (CO-BORROWER), D No. 3 162 Beside
Vijaya Gardens, Old Gaigalapadu Sarpavaram, East Godavari-533005, Andhra Pradesh.
LAN No:L103SBIST000005332869 Loan agreement Date:29-02-2024
Loan Amount: Rs.22,00,000/-(Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Only) NPA Date: 04/01/2026, Demand Notice Date:- 22-01-2026
Amount Due in Rs.23,80,614.83/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Eighty Thousand Six Hundred Fourteen and Eighty Three
Paise Only) due and payable as on 22/01/2026together with further interest from 23/01/2026.
SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY:- East Godavari district, Yeleswaram Mandal, Prathipadu Sub registrar, Yeleswaram
Municipality area, of Yeleswaram, R.S.No.93-2 Assessment No: